

Ref: UHB 20-063

24 February 2020

By Email

Dear Sir/Madam

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Trust's response is as follows:

Please find below completed table for all Adult areas/hospitals (St. Michaels /Bristol Haematology and Oncology Centre/Dental hospital/Eye hospital/ Bristol South).

## **ReSPECT** evaluation Freedom of Information questions

For <u>each</u> of the acute hospitals in your Trust that admits adults and participates in the National Cardiac Arrest Audit (NCAA) please provide the information requested below. Please complete a separate form for each hospital.

	Bristol Royal Infirmary/St. Michaels Hospital /Bristol
Hospital name:	Haematology and Oncology Centre/Dental hospital/Eye
	hospital/ South Bristol Community Hospital

- 1. In the table below please complete the following:
  - a. Since 1<sup>st</sup> January 2015 what systems have been used at the hospital for recording advance decisions for use in a medical emergency for adult patients (over the age of 18)?
  - b. When did the hospital start and finish using each system (please give month and year).

System		Not	Used	If used:		
		Used		Start date MMM-YY; e. 16	.g. Aug	End date  MMM-YY; e.g. Aug 16  If still currently in use please write in "to date
Do Not Attempt Cardiopulmonary Res (DNACPR) only	suscitation			N/A		N/A
A separate DNACPR f separate treatment e plan	•		$\boxtimes$	04/09/2014		10/10/2019
Recommended Sumr Treatment Plan for E Care and treatment (	mergency			10/10/2019 01/07/2014		To date
Other Emergency Car Treatment Plan/ <u>Trea</u> <u>escalation plan</u> e.g. T (Universal Form of Tr Options)	tment EP, UFTO					To date
Other – please specif	y here					
a. When the implement	ne hospital ented? ( <i>Pl</i> e	started u ease tick o	sing Res		adult in	the following questio patients how was it of questions
<ul> <li>Across the whole hospital all at once</li> <li>Implemented in stages (e.g. piloted in a</li> </ul>			- nlea	se answer question b		
few wards t	irst)			ient wards/u	<u> </u>	rrently using ReSPE
(Please tick or	_		J			-
• Yes	-	please ans	wer ques	tion b.(i)		
• No	□ -	- please answer question b. (ii)				

(i) If yes, what was the	e date ReSPECT was fully rolled out across all adult inpatient
wards/units?	

Date (dd-mon-yyyy):	

(ii) If no, approximately what percentage of adult inpatient wards/units currently use ReSPECT? (*Please tick one*)

• 75-99%	
• 50-74%	
• 25-49%	
• 1-24%	

This concludes our response. We trust that you find this helpful, but please do not hesitate to contact us directly if we can be of any further assistance.

If, after that, you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Director of Corporate Governance University Hospitals Bristol NHS Foundation Trust Trust Headquarters Marlborough Street Bristol BS1 3NU

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF

## Publication

Please note that this letter and the information included/attached will be published on our website as part of the Trust's Freedom of Information Publication Log. This is because information disclosed in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act is disclosed to the public, not just to the individual making the request. We will remove any personal information (such as your name, email and so on) from any information we make public to protect your personal information.

To view the Freedom of Information Act in full please click <a href="here.">here.</a>

Yours sincerely

FOI Team UH Bristol NHS Foundation Trust